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ZONING DESIGNATION: M
OFFICIAL PLAN DESIGNATION: GENERAL EMPLOYMENT

ZONING BY-LAW 108-81 LOT NO. 4
20,235.03 M2
PLAN NO. 66R-2102 LOT AREA (217,808.03 ft?)
LOT FRONTAGE 160.14 M LOT DEPTH 126.35M
\
DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED [REQUIRED SECTION
MIN.LOT .
O AGE 160.14 M 60.0M 6.1 (b) (i)
20,235.03 M2 0.8 Ha .
MIN. LOT AREA (217,808.03 ft2) 8,000Mm2 | 61(c)()
AFTER ROAD
WIDENING
19,194.11 M2
(206,610.45 ft2)
7.569.14 M2 New 2,000.05 M2
BUILDING AREA (81,421 ft7) (21,528 ft?)
Total 9,569.19 M2
(102,949 ft2)
MAX.BUILDING
ET 6.90 M 12.04 M 14.00 M 6.1(g)
Ground FL Ground FL NEW
GFA 7,569.14 M2 2,000.05 M2 1,400 M? 6.1(f)
(81,421 ft?) (21,528 ft?) (MIN.)
2nd Floor 2nd Floor NEW
573.69 M2 135.07 M2
(6,175 ft?) (1,454 ft?)
TOTAL EXISTING: | TOTAL PROPOSED:
8,142.83 M2 2,135.12 M2
(87,596 ft?) (22,982 ft?)
GFA TOTAL: TOTAL EXISTING + TOTAL PROPOSED :
10,277.95 M2
(110,578 f?)
Ground FL Ground FL NEW
NET FLOOR AREA 7,360.18 M2 1,910.04 M2
(79,227 ft?) (20,560 ft2)
2nd Floor 2nd Floor NEW
400.64 M2 135.07 M2
(4,313 ft7) (1,454 ft?)
TOTAL 7,760.82 M2 |TOTAL 2,045.11 M2
(83,539.50 ft2) (22,014.10 ft2)
TOTAL NET FLOOR | TOTAL EXISTING + TOTAL PROPOSED : BY LAW 28-97
AREA 9.805.93 M? SECTION 2.0
(105,553.60 ft2)
MAX F.S.l. [F.A.R. 0.39 0.53 (%)
MAX LOT COVERAGE 38% 49.8% (*)
2,136.56 M? 1,271.44 M?
LANDSCAPED AREA | 2) 908.45 ft2)| 10-5%| (13 686.08 1t?) 6-(9;%
(*)
SETBACK EXISTING PROPOSED |REQUIRED
22.37T M 15.87 M .
FRONT (NORTH) 73.5) (5217 () 12.0 M 6.1 (d) (i)
20.60 M 20.60 M
SIDE (WEST) 7. g 5.0M o1
37.89 M 8.64 M '
SIDE (EAST) (124'-4") (28'-4") 50M
12.08 M 12.08 M
REAR (SOUTH) (398" (398" 12.0 M 6.1 (d) (iii)
DISTANCE TO n/a oM
EXISTING BUILDING (connected to existing)
* AFTER ROAD WIDENING -6.50 M FOR THE FUTURE BOULEVARD
PARKING BY-LAW: #28-97
DESCRIPTION EXISTING |PROPOSED | REQUIRED | SECTION
MIN. WIDTH OF
DRIVEWAY (TWO WAY) 6M 6M 6M 6.2
MIN. NUMBER OF 10 11 ) 451 (a)
LOADING SPACES
MIN. SIZE OF 35X10X42M | 35X10X42M | 35X10X42M 6.9.3
LOADING SPACE 452
PARKING SPACES * (1,200 / 40) = 30 +
59 59 (4,800/100) = 48 + %A?BLE B

(3,805.93/200) = 19
= TOTAL 97
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ZONING DESIGNATION: M
OFFICIAL PLAN DESIGNATION: GENERAL EMPLOYMENT

ZONING BY-LAW 108-81 LOT NO. 4
20,235.03 M?
PLAN NO. 66R-2102 LOT AREA (217,808.03 ft?)
LOT FRONTAGE 160.14 M LOT DEPTH, 126.35M
!
DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED |REQUIRED SECTION
MIN.LOT :
FRONTAGE 160.14 M 60.0M 6.1 (b) (i)
20,235.03 M2 0.8 Ha .
MIN. LOT AREA (217 808.03 1) @oooms | 6:1() ()
7,569.14 M2 New 2,000.05 M2
BUILDING AREA (81,421 ft2) (21,528 ft2)
Total 9,569.19 M2
(102,949 ft?)
MAX.BUILDING
HEIGHT 6.90 M 12.04 M 14.00 M 6.1(g)
Ground FL Ground FL NEW
GFA 7,569.14 M2 200005 M | 1-400 M=) 6.1 (f)
(81,421 f2) (21,528 ft?) (MIN.)
2nd Floor 2nd Floor NEW
573.69 M2 135.07 M2
(6,175 ft2) (1,454 ft2)
Total Total NEW
8,142.83 M2 2,135.12 M2
(87,596 ft2) (22,982 ft2)
Ground FL ALL
9,569.19 M2
(102,949 ft2)
2nd Floor ALL
708.76 M2
(7,629 ft?)
-
Y Total ALL
10,277.95 M2
(110,578 ft?)
New 270.14 M2
NET FLOOR AREA (2,908 ft2)
MAX F.S.l. [F.AR. 0.39 0.51
MAX LOT COVERAGE 38% 47.3%
2,136.56 M? ‘ 1,972.29 M?
LANDSCAPED AREA | 22 998.45 ftz) 10-5%|(21 230 26ftz)| 9-75%
SETBACK EXISTING PROPOSED |REQUIRED
22.37TM 22.37TM .
FRONT (NORTH) (735" (73-5") 120M 6.1 (d) (i)
20.60 M 20.60 M
SIDE (WEST) 677" 677" 50M o1
37.89 M 8.64 M '
SIDE (EAST) (124'-4") (28'-4") 50M
12.08 M 12.08 M
REAR (SOUTH) (39-8") (39-8") 120M 6.1 (d) (iii)
DISTANCE TO n/ oM
EXISTING BUILDING a (connected to existing)
PARKING BY-LAW: #28-97
DESCRIPTION EXISTING |PROPOSED | REQUIRED | SECTION
MIN. WIDTH OF
DRIVEWAY (TWO WAY) 6M &M &M 6.2
MIN. NUMBER OF 10 11 2 4.51 (a)
LOADING SPACES
MIN. SIZE OF 35X10X42M | 35X10X42M | 3.5X10X4.2 M 6.9.3
LOADING SPACE 452
PARKING SPACES 2 spaces +
%9 %9 1/200sq.m. of 541
GFA
=53
ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SPACES 0 3 4% =2.12
BICYCLE (LONG TERM) 0.05 spaces/
PARKING SPACES 0 5 100=r7;_)21C23FA
BICYCLE (SHORT TERM) 10 gbgsgaée;/i
PARKING SPACES =025
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David Johnston
By-law 108-81, Section 4.7.1(b)
Status as of Wednesday, August 14, 2024 08:07:27
Type: Discipline Review
State: Zoning Review and Comment

Page: 1
Created by :David Johnston
On :Wednesday, August 14, 2024 08:07:27
Type :Discipline Review
State :Zoning Review and Comment
To permit a minimum landscaping strip of 3.73 m abutting Esna Park Road; whereas a minimum of 6 m is required.

--------- 0 Replies ---------



David Johnston
By-law 108-81, Section 4.6.1(b)
Status as of Wednesday, August 14, 2024 08:09:15
Type: Discipline Review
State: Zoning Review and Comment

Page: 1
Created by :David Johnston
On :Wednesday, August 14, 2024 08:09:15
Type :Discipline Review
State :Zoning Review and Comment
To permit a building to be constructed within 33.85 m (111'1") of the centre line of Esna Park Drive; whereas a minimum of 36 m is required.



Note: 111'1" converts to 33.85 m

--------- 0 Replies ---------



David Johnston
By-law 28-97, Section 3.0, Table 'B'
Status as of Wednesday, August 14, 2024 09:10:46
Type: Discipline Review
State: Zoning Review and Comment

Page: 1
Created by :David Johnston
On :Wednesday, August 14, 2024 09:10:46
Type :Discipline Review
State :Zoning Review and Comment
To permit a minimum of 59 parking spaces; whereas a minimum of 99 parking spaces is required.





Calculation for one premises:



Total GFA = 10,277.95 m2



Industrial up to 1,200 m2 = 30 parking spaces (1,200 m2 / 40 m2)



Industrial b/w 1,200 m2 - 6,000 m2 = 48 parking spaces (4,800 m2 / 100 m2)



Industrial in exceess of 6,000 m2 = 21.38 (4,277.95 m2 / 200 m2)



Total min. parking spaces req.= 99.38 (30 + 48 + 21.38)

Total parking spaces provided = 59



Deficient by: 40.38 (40) parking spaces



Note: GFA used in absence of info to confirm NFA on DWG. A-001.


--------- 0 Replies ---------
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